ABS Quality Evaluations

Certificate Of Conformance

This is to confirm that the Environmental, Health, Safety and Security Management System of:

Abu Dhabi Polymers Company Limited (Borouge)

Borouge Tower, Sheikh Khalifa Energy Complex, Corniche Road, P.O.Box 6925 Abu Dhabi United Arab Emirates

(WITH ADDITIONAL FACILITIES LISTED ON ATTACHED ANNEX)

has been assessed by ABS Quality Evaluations, Inc. and found to be in conformance with the requirements set forth by:

RC14001®:2015

The Environmental, Health, Safety and Security Management System is applicable to:

MANAGEMENT, PRODUCTION AND SUPPLY OF POLYOLEFINS FOR VARIOUS APPLICATIONS.

Certificate No: 54811

Last Expiry Date: 14 September 2018

Original Approval Date: 30 September 2019

Certification Date: 29 November 2019

Effective Date: 22 January 2024

Expiration Date: 28 February 2025

Revision Date: 22 January 2024

Dominic Torrison

Dominic Townsend, President





Validity of this certificate is based on the successful completion of the periodic surveillance audits of the management system defined by the above scope and is contingent upon prompt, written notification to ABS Quality Evaluations, Inc. of significant changes to the management system or components thereof.

ABS Quality Evaluations, Inc. 1701 City Plaza Drive, Spring, TX 77389, U.S.A. Validity of this certificate may be confirmed at www.abs-qe.com/cert validation.

ABS Quality Evaluations

RC14001®:2015 **Certificate Of Conformance** ANNEX

Certificate No: 54811

Abu Dhabi Polymers Company Limited (Borouge)

At Below Facilities:

Activity:

Facility: Abu Dhabi Polymers Company Limited (Borouge)- HQ

Borouge Tower, Sheikh Khalifa Energy Complex,

Corniche Road, P.O.Box 6925

Abu Dhabi

United Arab Emirates

Activity: Management, Human Capital & Administration, Information

Technology, Audit & Assurance, Procurement, Communication.

Facility: Ruwais Industrial Complex

> Abu Dhabi 1772 **United Arab Emirates**

Production and Supply of Polyolefins for various applications







Validity of this certificate may be confirmed at www.abs-qe.com/cert_validation.